

**NORTHWEST PARK
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND
EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,577,190.00

BID DATE: December 10, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LONG & SON, INC.		W.W. PAYTON CORPORATION		GEMINI CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR								
1.	Construct a Fully Functional and Operational Gravel Wall Water Well (1500 GPM Capacity) Complete with Reinforced Concrete Well Base Foundation, Discharge Pipe, and Valve Meter (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, Well Development, Testing and Certifications; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$934,000.00	\$934,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,010,000.00
2.	Install a Fully Functional and Operational 1,500 GPM Vertical Turbine Water Well Pump with Motor (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, Performance Testing, Certifications, etc.; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3.	Upgrade/Modify the Existing Chlorination System to include New Well No. 3 (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, Performance Testing, Certifications, etc.; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00

**NORTHWEST PARK
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND
EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,577,190.00

BID DATE: December 10, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LONG & SON, INC.		W.W. PAYTON CORPORATION		GEMINI CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Construct a Fully Functional and Operational Water Plant Yard and Piping System (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5.	Modify Existing Welded Steel Ground Storage Tanks including 12-Inch Inlet Connections, Weir Boxes, Interior and Exterior Ladder Replacement, and Safety Railings (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6.	Surface Preparation and Application of Protective Coating System for Proposed Items and Existing Areas Disturbed by Welding or Pipe Penetrations (including shrouding, collection and disposal of abrasive blast material) as Indicated in the Technical Specifications for the Surface Preparation and Application of the Protective Coating System, the General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and any Addendum	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

**NORTHWEST PARK
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND
EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,577,190.00

BID DATE: December 10, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LONG & SON, INC.		W.W. PAYTON CORPORATION		GEMINI CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7.	Construct/Install a 750 KW Natural Gas Generator including Sound Enclosure, Automatic Transfer Switch, and Reinforced Concrete Foundation (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$479,300.00	\$479,300.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00
8.	Construct/Install/Upgrade a Fully Functional and Operational Water Plant Electrical System, Control Panel, Electrical Controls, Electrical Service, Etc. (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$150,700.00	\$150,700.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
9.	Site Work - Including, but not Limited to, Clearing, Stripping, Reinforced Concrete Pavement; 6-Inch Stabilized Subgrade, Including Lime and Fly Ash, Site Drainage, Bollards, Splashpads, Valve Boxes, etc. (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

**NORTHWEST PARK
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND
EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,577,190.00

BID DATE: December 10, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LONG & SON, INC.		W.W. PAYTON CORPORATION		GEMINI CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	Drainage Swale Including Hydromulch Seeding (inclusive of watering, fertilizing, mowing, overseeding and maintenance, until a full stand of live Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and finally accepted the subject project into the one-year maintenance period; only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Roof System and Replace with Built-Up Roofing System Including Hot Roofing Asphalt and Gravel Roof on Chlorine/Control Building (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12.	Construct/Install 2-Inch Natural Gas Service, Meter and Connection to Generator (Complete in place and Fully Operational and Functional Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances; as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General Notes, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including but not limited to, reinforced filter fabric fence with steel fence posts, stabilized construction exit(s), including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**NORTHWEST PARK
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
DEER RIDGE WATER WELL AND
EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,577,190.00

BID DATE: December 10, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LONG & SON, INC.		W.W. PAYTON CORPORATION		GEMINI CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
14.	Sound Barrier for Drilling Operations (complete-in-place)	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$1,831,500.00		\$1,890,000.00		\$1,995,000.00
	Calendar Days				300		300		365
	<u>ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT PRICES</u> (only as directed and authorized by the Engineer)								
1.	Complete Abandonment of Test Hole(s)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2.	18-Inch Wire Wrapped Screen	1	LF	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
3.	18-Inch Blank Liner	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4.	24-Inch Steel Surface Casing	1	LF	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5.	Pump Column Pipe Assembly	1	LF	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6.	Pump Bowl Stage	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7.	34-Inch Diameter Underream and Gravel Pack	1	LF	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
8.	Additional Water Samples	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9.	Spectra Gamma Ray Analysis	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10.	Increase the Horsepower of the Electric Water Well Pump Motor by 50 Horsepower	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11.	Decrease the Horsepower of the Electric Water Well Pump Motor by 50 Horsepower	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00